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Price
2.135 EUR

Difference

General attributes

ISIN

Symbol
Exchange
Currency
Sector
Security type
Market cap (m)
Benchmark

Market data

Bid (Bid size)
Ask (Ask size)
Open

High

Low

Close (prev. day)
VWAP

Volume (pcs)
Trading volume
Number of trades
Last size

Futures and Options

Related Futures
Related Options

PDF Downloads

©  -0.09% (-0.00)

CA09228F 1036

BB

Duesseldorf

EUR
Telecommunications
Stock

1,284 EUR
S&P/TSX 60 INDEX

2.131 EUR (14,040)
2.166 EUR (14,040)
2.154 EUR

2.156 EUR

2.135 EUR

2.137 EUR

60

129.06

6

0
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Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.
Source: FactSet

Recent research

on sector

Date Headline Download
2024/09/11 e Global Equity Ratings &
2024/09/05 2 Global Equity Ratings &y
2024/08/12 ZIE  Global Equity Ratings &
2024/07/24 e Global Equity Ratings &
2024/07/12 2 Global Equity Ratings &

5Y
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https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/PdfRenderer.php?f=CA09228F1036-2024-09-18.pdf&u=%2Fmodules%2Fres%2Fcompany_profile%2Fdownload.php%3FLANG%3Den%26MARKET%3Dcz%26ISIN%3DCA09228F1036
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem669891_index=on%20sector&ISIN=CA09228F1036&ID_NOTATION=84922685
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=406988
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=6c736e86c66470b99cc297be28aeb54da7a9551eaa0381b42b2cbd49a7488549&idfile=61008&stat=ebg.cz%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F61008%2F2024-09-11%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=3b74c4e6b684defc5&time=1726774463&tool=RSC
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=405768
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=666af8d023002900d85f1097460dd6dde59c646aa973c1aa90b4600f4f1d6cbd&idfile=60956&stat=ebg.cz%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60956%2F2024-09-05%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=16c3b0b5317f42b3c&time=1726774463&tool=RSC
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=402212
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=e7c79b3193876fa7d70ac41f76ad30c14f9192b9f1bfaf1bdf8eefb94977cdd6&idfile=60847&stat=ebg.cz%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60847%2F2024-08-12%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=c0653733ae20c7eee&time=1726774463&tool=RSC
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=399021
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=dc97d07e373d53639c6586406b912d6ffc90b32b5ab253a983dcb539031e5194&idfile=60741&stat=ebg.cz%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60741%2F2024-07-24%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=2f4cc1a9cb8582d7f&time=1726774463&tool=RSC
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=397188
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=50c5a188007dbebd034488d98dccdbbbed14c8c01f9b29125d90c38a3595a475&idfile=60688&stat=ebg.cz%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60688%2F2024-07-12%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=773ab25fe5e00b8ef&time=1726774463&tool=RSC

BLACKBERRY LTD

Details

2024/09/18 19:32:24

Price
2.135 EUR

Difference ©  -0.09% (-0.00)

General attributes

ISIN CA09228F 1036
Symbol BB
Exchange Duesseldorf
Currency EUR
Sector Telecommunications
Security type Stock
Market cap (m) 1,284 EUR
Benchmark S&P/TSX 60 INDEX
Market data
Bid (Bid size) 2.131 EUR (14,040)
Ask (Ask size) 2.166 EUR (14,040)
Open 2.154 EUR
High 2.156 EUR
Low 2.135 EUR
Close (prev. day) 2.137 EUR
VWAP -
Volume (pcs) 60
Trading volume 129.06
Number of trades 6
Last size 0
Performance and Risk

6m 1Y 3y
Perf (%) -18.75% -57.26% -75.21%
Perf (abs.) -0.49 -2.86 -6.48
Beta - - -
Volatility 56.93 58.60 57.84
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Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.

Source: FactSet

Price data

@ price 5 days | @ volume 5 days (pcs.)

@ price 30 days | @ volume 30 days (pcs.)

@ price 100 days | @ volume 100 days (pcs.)
@ price 250 days | @ volume 250 days (pcs.)
YTD High | date

YTD Low | date

52 Weeks High | date

52 Weeks Low | date

Arbitrage views

2.197 EUR (0)

2.095 EUR (70)

2.311 EUR (45)

2.757 EUR (25)

3.556 EUR (2024/05/14)
1.816 EUR (2024/08/05)
5.030 EUR (2023/09/18)
1.816 EUR (2024/08/05)

Exchange [F] Date Time Price Trading volume Number of
(mio.) trades

Tradegate 2024/09/ 19:32 2.127 EUR 0.00 4

18
Toronto Stock 2024/09/ 21:19 3.255 CAD 4.03 1,705
Exchange 18
Stuttgart 2024/09/ 08:02 2.159 EUR 0.00 1

18
SIX Swiss Exchange 2019/07/ 17:35 8.50 CHF  0.00 1

09
NYSE 2024/09/ 21:19 2.395USD 13.74 9,894
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https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem673183_sortBy=gen_exchange&elem673183_sortOrder=ASC&ID_NOTATION=84922685
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=84929847
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=98950
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=98950
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=10151
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=116588598
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=98948
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Munich
London Stock
Exchange
Hanover
Hamburg
Frankfurt

Duesseldorf

Berlin

18

2024/09/
18

2024/05/
15

2024/09/
18

2024/09/
18

2024/09/
18

2024/09/
18

2024/09/
18

17:26

16:12

17:25

17:25

08:09

19:32

08:08

2.087 EUR

4.35 CAD

2113 EUR

2.117 EUR

2.155 EUR

2.135 EUR

2.159 EUR

0.00

0.12

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=10150
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=116742529
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=116742529
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=307254072
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=19965730
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=85639617
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=10149

BLACKBERRY LTD

Company profile

Company Logo

*z*BlackBerry.

Contact Details
BLACKBERRY LTD.

2200 University Avenue East - N2K 0A7
Waterloo

Telefon: +1-519-888-7465
Fax: +1-519-888-1975
E-mail: -

PDF Downloads
Company report: BLACKBERRY LTD
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Company Profile

BlackBerry Ltd. engages in the provision of intelligent security software and services. It
operates through the following segments: Cybersecurity, Internet of Things (loT), and
Licensing and Other. The Cybersecurity segment includes the brand Cylance, BlackBerry
Spark, AtHoc, and SecuSUITE. The loT segment focuses on software licenses, support,
maintenance, and professional services. The Licensing and Other segment involves the
intellectual property licensing arrangements and settlement awards. The company was
founded by Michael Lazaridis, James Laurence Balsillie, and Douglas E. Fregin on March 7,
1984 and is headquartered in Waterloo, Canada.

Members of Management Board

John S. Chen

Arvind Raman

Charles Eagan

Jesse Harold

John
Giamatteo

John Wall

Marjorie
Dickman

Mark Wilson

Mattias
Eriksson

Neelam
Sandhu

Nita White-Ivy
Phil Kurtz
Sai Yuen
(Billy) Ho

Steve Rai

Vito
Giallorenzo

Chairman of Managing
Board

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Board of directors

Richard
Lynch

Lisa Disbrow
Lori O'Neill
Michael
Daniels

Philip Brace

Wayne
Wouters

Chairman of Supervisory
Board

Member of Supervisory
Board

Member of Supervisory
Board

Member of Supervisory
Board

Member of Supervisory
Board

Member of Supervisory
Board
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